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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED 
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

APPLICATION OF LIME ROCK RESOURCES A, L.P. 
TO INSTITUTE A COOPERATIVE WATERFLOOD 
PROJECT IN THE SAN ANDRES FORMATION, EDDY 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 14,563 

PRE-HEARING STATEMENT 

This pre-hearing statement is submitted by applicant as required by the Oil Conservation 
Division. 

APPEARANCES 

APPLICANT APPLICANT'S ATTORNEY 
Lime Rock Resources A, L.P. James Bruce 
Suite 4600 Post Office Box 1056 
1111 Bagby Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
Houston, Texas 77002 (505)982-2043 

Attention; Chuck Reagan 
(713) 292-9548 

OPPONENT OPPONENT'S ATTORNEY 

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 

APPLICANT 
Applicant seeks approval to institute a cooperative waterflood project by the injection of 
produced water into the San Andres formation at the approximate depths of 2400-3400 feet 
subsurface into the following ten wells: 

(a) The Northwest 29 State Well No. 14, located 330 feet from the south line and 990 feet 
from the east line of Section 29, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 
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(b) The Northwest 31 State Well No. 28, located 973 feet from the north line and 956 feet 
from the east line of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(c) The Northwest 31 State Well No. 9, located 2310 feet from the north line and 270 feet 
from the east line of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(d) The Northwest 32 State Well No. 20, located 330 feet from the north line and 330 feet 
from the east line of Section 32, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(e) The Northwest 32 State Well No. 1, located 990 feet from the north line and 990 feet 
fromthe east Une ofSection 32, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(f) The Northwest 32 State Well No. 17, located 2237 feet from the north line and 990 
feet from the east line of Section 32, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(g) The Northwest 32 State Well No. 3, located 1650 feet from the north line and 1650 
feet from the east line of Section 32, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(h) The Northwest 32 State Well No. 6, located 2310 feet from the north line and 990 feet 
from the west line ofSection 32, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(i) The Northwest 32 State Well No. 7, located 990 feet from the north line and 990 feet 
from the west line of Section 32, Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. 

(j) The Northwest 6 State WeU No. 15, located 430 feet from the north line and 330 feet 
from the east line ofSection 6, Township 18 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M, 

The project area will be a cooperative area encompassing State of New Mexico leases covering 
the following described acreage: 

Township 17 South. Ranpe 28 East. N.M.P.M. 
Section 29: SE^SE1/* 
Section 31: E14E/4 
Section 32: NEV4, W'/sNW%, aad SlA 

Township 18 South. Ranpe 28 East. N.M.P.M. 
Section 6: NEMNEM 

OPPONENT 
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APPLICANT 

WITNESSES 

Chuck Reagan 
(landman) 

Mike Pippin 
(engineer) 

OPPONENT 

WITNESSES 

PROPOSED EVIDENCE 

EST. TIME 

15 min. 

40 min. 

EXHIBITS 

Approx. 4 

Approx. 6 

EST. TIME 

PROCEDURAL MATTERS 

-None-

Respectfully submitted, 

James Bruce 
Post Office Box 1056 

ita Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 982-2043 

Attorney for Lime Rock Resources A, L.P. 



Jones, William V., EMNRD 

Subject: 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

From: jamesbruc@aol.com 
Monday, October 04, 2010 9:20 AM 
Jones, William V., EMNRD 
Wesley_lngram@blm.gov 
Re: 10-28 OCD Hearing 

Yes, that's correct. I am sending out notice this week. The BLM is not being ignored. 
Jim 

—Original Message— 
From: Jones, William V., EMNRD, EMNRD <William.V.Jones@state.nm.us> 
To: jamesbruc <jamesbruc@aol.com> 
Sent: Mon, Oct 4, 2010 9:09 am 
Subject: FW: 10-28 OCD Hearing 

Looks l i k e Lime Rock and Agua Sucia? 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Wesley Ingram@blm.gov [mailto:Wesley Ingram@blm.gov] 
Sent: Saturday, October 02, 2010 4:13 PM 
To: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD 
Cc: Jay Spielman@blm.gov 
Subject: Re: 10-28 OCD Hearing 

Case 14564 - the BLM has received no i n f o r m a t i o n on t h i s pressure 
maintenance p r o j e c t . 

Case 14563 - although the BLM has no leases i n the p r o j e c t area, they do 
have a lease bordering the p r o j e c t area. The BLM has not received 
n o t i c e 
of t h i s p r o j e c t . 

Any i n f o r m a t i o n would be b e n e f i c i a l . 

Thanks, Wesley 

C o n f i d e n t i a l i t y Notice: This e-mail, i n c l u d i n g a l l attachments i s f o r the sole 
use of the intended r e c i p i e n t ( s ) and may contain c o n f i d e n t i a l and p r i v i l e g e d 
i n f o r m a t i o n . Any unauthorized review, use, di s c l o s u r e or d i s t r i b u t i o n i s . 
p r o h i b i t e d unless s p e c i f i c a l l y provided under the New Mexico Inspection of 
Public Records Act. I f you are not the intended r e c i p i e n t , please contact the 
sender and destroy a l l copies of t h i s message. -- This email has been scanned by 
the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

W i l l , 

1 


